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REVOCATION OF CUSTOMS IMPORT PROHIBITION 
ORDERS 

KEITH HOLYOAKE, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 9th day of October 1978 

Present: 
THE RIGHT HON. R. D. MULDOON PRESIDING IN COUNCIL 

PuRSUANT to the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency the Governor
General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive 
Council, hereby revokes the Orders in Council set out in the Schedule 
hereto. 

SCHEDULE 

ORDERS IN COUNCIL REVOKED 

Title or Subject-Matter 

Published in the Gazette 
or in the Statutory 

Regulations Series 

Prohibiting the importation of certain goods 
from the Commonwealth of Australia 

The Customs Import Prohibition Order 1937, 
No. 7 

The Customs Import Prohibition Order 1940, 
No. 2 . 

The Customs Import Prohibition (Indian 
Hemp Seed) Order 1963 

Year 

1932 

1937 

1940 

1963 

P. G. MILLEN, 

Page or 
Serial 

Number 

2753 

139 

237 

218 

Clerk of the Executive Council. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 12 October 1978. 
This order is 'administered in the Customs Department. 


