1978/276



REVOCATION OF CUSTOMS IMPORT PROHIBITION ORDERS

KEITH HOLYOAKE, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 9th day of October 1978

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. R. D. MULDOON PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby revokes the Orders in Council set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

ORDERS IN COUNCIL REVOKED

Title or Subject-Matter	Published in the Gazette or in the Statutory Regulations Series	
	Year	Page or Serial Number
Prohibiting the importation of certain goods		
from the Commonwealth of Australia	1932	2753
The Customs Import Prohibition Order 1937, No. 7	1937	139
The Customs Import Prohibition Order 1940, No. 2	1940	237
The Customs Import Prohibition (Indian Hemp Seed) Order 1963	1963	218

P. G. MILLEN, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 12 October 1978. This order is administered in the Customs Department.